5:30 P.M.

5:35 P.M.

5:55 P.M.

6:20 P.M.

6:30 P.M.

RECREATION AND PARKS BOARD

Meeting of Thursday, April 6, 2017
Chesapeake Building
41770 Baldridge Street, Leonardtown
5:30 P.M.

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

REVIEW & APPROVE MINUTES
e March 2, 2017

WICOMICO SHORES GOLF COURSE DIVISION REPORT
e Nick Isom, Golf Course Division Manager

PROJECT UPDATES
e Brian Loewe, Director

Snow Hill Farm Property Acquisition

Lancaster Park Improvements

Three Notch Trail Phase Seven

Elms Beach Park Master Plan

Myrtle Point Park Invasive Species Removal Plan
Chaptico Park Phased Development

Nicolet Park Entrance Project

Leonardtown Park

Clarke’s Landing

St. Inigoes Landing

O O O O O O O 0O 0 o

OTHER BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT



