RECREATION AND PARKS BOARD

Meeting of Thursday, April 6, 2017 Chesapeake Building 41770 Baldridge Street, Leonardtown 5:30 P.M.

AGENDA

5:30 P.M.	CALL TO ORDER
	REVIEW & APPROVE MINUTES
	• March 2, 2017
5:35 P.M.	WICOMICO SHORES GOLF COURSE DIVISION REPORT
	Nick Isom, Golf Course Division Manager
5:55 P.M.	PROJECT UPDATES
	Brian Loewe, Director
	 Snow Hill Farm Property Acquisition
	o Lancaster Park Improvements
	 Three Notch Trail Phase Seven
	 Elms Beach Park Master Plan
	 Myrtle Point Park Invasive Species Removal Plan
	 Chaptico Park Phased Development
	 Nicolet Park Entrance Project
	0 Leonardtown Park
	o Clarke's Landing
	 St. Inigoes Landing
6:20 P.M.	OTHER BUSINESS
6:30 P.M.	ADJOURNMENT